# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
IATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	Division			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	·			
	N	lame	Execution Date	٦	
Konica Corporation			04/01/2003		
RECEIVING PARTY	΄ ΔΑΤΑ				
Name:	Konica Photo Imagir				
	1-26-2 Nishishinjuku, Shinku-ku				
Street Address:	1-26-2 Nishishinjuku	u, Shinku-ku		_	
Street Address: City:	1-26-2 Nishishinjuku Tokyo	u, Shinku-ku			
City: State/Country:	Tokyo JAPAN	u, Shinku-ku			
City:	Tokyo JAPAN ERS Total: 8	u, Shinku-ku			
City: State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBE	Tokyo JAPAN ERS Total: 8	Number			
City: State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBE Property	Tokyo JAPAN ERS Total: 8	Number 525			
City: State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number:	Tokyo JAPAN ERS Total: 8 Type 52545	Number 525			
City: State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Patent Number:	Tokyo   JAPAN   ERS Total: 8   Type   52545   53024	Number 525 138 372			
City: State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	Tokyo   JAPAN   ERS Total: 8   Type   52545   53024   55343	Number 525 138 372 079			
City: State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	Tokyo   JAPAN   ERS Total: 8   Type   52545   53024   55343   64479	Number 525 138 372 079 584			
City: State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	Tokyo   JAPAN   ERS Total: 8   Type   52545   53024   55343   64479   64365	Number 525 138 372 079 584 587			

Fax Number:	(212)661-8002
Correspondence will be se	ent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
Phone:	212-661-8000
Email:	info@lmiplaw.com
Correspondent Name:	LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP
Address Line 1:	475 Park Avenue South
Address Line 2:	15th Floor
Address Line 4:	New York, NEW YORK 10016

٦٢

PATENT REEL: 024079 FRAME: 0767

501120648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KMC-ASSIGN GRP A-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald C. Lucas
Total Attachments: 5 source=KMC-Assign_Doc1#page1.tif source=KMC-Assign_Doc1#page2.tif source=KMC-Assign_Doc1#page3.tif source=KMC-Assign_Doc1#page4.tif source=KMC-Assign_Doc1#page5.tif	

#### DECLARATION

I. Kozo Takeuchi, c/o Fukami Patent Office, Nakanoshima Central Tower, 22nd Floor, 2·7, Nakanoshima 2·chome, Kita·ku, Osaka·shi, Osaka, Japan, declare:

that I know well both the Japanese and English languages;

that to the best of my knowledge and belief the English translation attached hereto is a true and correct translation of Certification of A part of the Closed Company History Items:

that all statements made of my own knowledge are true;

that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and

that the statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 USC 1001.

Dated: December 29, 2009

Kozŏ Takeuchi

#### **English Translation of**

## Certification of A part of the Closed Company History Items

## Konica Minolta Holding, Inc. 1-26-2, Nishishinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan Corporate Legal Person Number: 0111-01-007050

Trade Name	Konica Corporation					
	Konica Minolta Holdings, Inc.	Changed on August 5, 2003				
		Registered on August 5, 2003				
Head Office	1-26-2. Nishishinjuku, Shinjuku-ku	<u>uku·ku, Tokyo, Japan</u>				
Method of Public Announcement	Publication in The Nihon Keizai Shinbun issued in Tokyo					
Year, Month and Date of Establishment of the Company	December 22, 1936					
Corporate Division	Divided into Konica Techno Product Corporation located at 591-7					
	Ohaza-Kamihirose, Sayama-shi, Saitama					
	Registered on October 9, 2002					
	Divided into Konica Photo Imaging Corporation located at 1-26-2,					
	Nishisbinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo					
	Registered on April 1, 2003					
	Divided into Konica Medical and Graphic Corporation located at 1-26-2,					
	Nishishinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo					
	Registered on April 1, 2003					
	Divided into Konica Business Technology Corporation located at 1-26-2. Nishishinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo					
	Registered on April 1, 2003					
	Divided into Konica Opto Corporation located at 1.26.2, Nishishinjuku,					
	Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo	Destatut in Arrit + 2000				
	Registered on April 1, 2003 Divided into Konica Technology Center Corporation located at 1-26-2,					
	Nishishinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo					
	Registered on April 1, 2003					
	Divided into Konica Business Expert Corporation located at 1.26.2,					
	Nishishinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo					
	and the second s	Registered on April 1, 2003				

Serial Number ケ 081509

\* Those items underlined are items that have been deleted

PATENT REEL: 024079 FRAME: 0770

#### Konica Minolta Holding, Inc. 1-26-2, Nishishinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan. Corporate Legal Person Number: 0111-01-007050

. s

Items Related to	Committee Establishing Company
Committee	
Establishing	Established on June 25, 2003
Company	Registered on July 9, 2003
Items Related to	According to supplementary provision 3 of departmental instruction 15 of
<b>Registration</b> Record	Justice Ministry
	Moved on February 20, 1997
	Moved to 1.6.1, Marunouchi, Chiyoda ku, Tokyo on August 25, 2003
	Registered on September 4, 2003
	Closed on September 4, 2003

The under signed certifies that this is a part of the content of items which are closed and are recorded in the registry book.

May 30, 2008 Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar Seiichi Ishige

Stamp

Serial Number ケ 081509

\* Those items underlined are items that have been deleted

PATENT REEL: 024079 FRAME: 0771

# 閉鎖事項一部証明書

東京都新宿区西新宿一丁目26番2号 コニカミノルタホールディングス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0111-01-007050

商号	コニカ株式会社					
	コニカミノルタホールディングス株式会社	平成	15年	8月	5 E	
		平成	 15年	8月	5 EI	
本 店	東京都新宿区西新宿一丁目26番2号					
公告をする方法	東京都に於て発行する日本経済新聞に掲載する					
会社成立の年月日	昭和11年12月22日					
会社分割	平成14年10月1日埼玉県狭山市大字上広瀬5 ロダクト株式会社に分割			コニカう I 0 月		
	平成15年4月1日東京都新宿区西新宿一丁目2 ジング株式会社に分割			)フォト 4月		
	平成15年4月1日東京都新宿区西新宿一丁目2 ンドグラフィック株式会社に分割			コメディ 4月		
	平成15年4月1日東京都新宿区西新宿一丁目2 ノロジーズ株式会社に分割					
	平成15年4月1日東京都新宿区西新宿一丁目2 社に分割	6番2号	トコニナ	····	株式;	
	平成15年4月1日東京都新宿区西新宿一丁目2 センター株式会社に分割	6番2号	-==	テクノ	ロジー	
	平成15年4月1日東京都新宿区西新宿一丁目20 スパート株式会社に分割	6番2号	コニカ		スエキ	
委員会等設置会社 に関する事項	委員会等設置会社 平成15年 6月25日設定	平成1		4月 7月		
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により	2	9年	2月2		

REEL: 024079 FRAME: 0772

東京都新宿区西新宿一丁目26番2号 コニカミノルタホールディングス株式会社

	平成15年8月25	5日東京都千代田区丸の	平成	15年 9	移転 月 4日 月 4日 月 4日	注記 掲鎖
<u>1</u>				<u></u>		
					an <sup>Cont</sup> ine yan Angelar nation National	
					ina dagi panah berti Angla seta	
					SANGAR. MARTER	
		an de Alexander Balder Stander Stander Stander en Balder en de 19. de des de la constant de la cons 19. de de la constant				
これは登	記簿に記録されている	閉鎖された事項の一部で	あることを評問	明した書		
面である,	•					
(東京法	務局新宿出張所管轄)					<u>ina</u> na
		5月30日 第114年至			罕萧顿	51
	千葉地方法務局千葉 叠記官		石毛	精	临静局	习
			144 - An <b>w</b> alio Angle Angle Angle	<b>E</b> 411	常西山	352
					1022755=2	(min)

整理寄号 ケ081509 - 下縁のあるものは抹滑事項であることを示す。 

**RECORDED: 03/16/2010** 

## PATENT **REEL: 024079 FRAME: 0773**